5
DAMPERS
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER AVCD SERIES
         STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS
S&C TYPE
HAT-SHAPE
TYPEFLANGED TYPE

DAMPERS
         PERFORMANCE DATA
Ordering Key:
M AU VCD G2 L SIZEFP
40
10
0.5
1.0
5.0
OPPOSED
BLADES
PARALLEL
BLADES
900
1,500
2,400
4,000
PR
ES
SU
RE
 D
RO
P,
 IW
G
FACE VELOCITY, FPM
0.300
0.030
0.003
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - AVCD SERIES
AEROFOIL BLADES
- - - :
QUADRANT
DRIVEN
M:
MOTORIZED
AU: AEROFOIL ALUMINUM BLADES
AG: AEROFOIL STEEL BLADES
VCD: VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER
G1: 0.9MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G2: 1.2MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION (STANDARD)
G3: 1.5MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.7MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
S1: 1.0MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 1.2MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3 1.5MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S4: 1.7MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
P: PLASTIC BUSHES (STANDARD)
B: BRASS BUSHES
X: S.S. BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
L: STEEL LINKAGE MECHANISM (STANDARD)
G: PLASTIC GEARS MECHANISM
H: HAT-SHAPED FRAME
F: FLANGED TO DUCT (STANDARD)
S: SLIP & CLIP WITH DUCT
B: BOX TYPE (INSERTED INSIDE DUCT)
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
Single section minimum size:
     100X100mm for Flanged/Box/Slip & clip types.